Start

T1

T1
T33
T24
T10
T33
T10
T15
T33
T15
T15
T24

T3
T24
T58
T58

T3
T10
T24
T15
T33

T3
T24
T15

T3
T10
T44
T33
T15
T15

T3
T66
T66
T15
T33
T58
T79
T33
T44
T15
T33
T58
T24

T3

T3

Finish

1

2
T3
T3
5
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T11
T11
T11
T11
15
T16
T16
T16
T16
T16
T16
T16
T23
T23
T23
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T37
T37
T37
T37
T37
T37
T37
T37

T37

Player
Brooke Riley

Stephanie Lau
Kelly Sim

Natasha Andrea Oon

Gabriela Ruffels
Kathleen Scavo

Chayanit Wangmahaporn

Malak Bouraeda
Ziyi Wang
Kelsey Zeng
Tess Hackworthy
Mariel Galdiano
Malia Nam
Emma Edwards
Rino Sasaki
Fernanda Escauriza
Petra Salko
Hannah Haythorne
Polly Mack
Abegail Arevalo
Ellen Secor
Clare Legaspi
Julianne Alvarez
Karen Miyamoto
Antonia Malate
Joy Chou

Kirsty Hodgkins
Katherine Zhu
Hira Naveed
Madison Odiorne
Maddie White
Sarah Rhee

Amelia Mehmet Grohn

Sara Kjellker
Mika Liu
Katherine Muzi
Tze-Han Lin
Amy Matsuoka

Maria Herraez Galvez

Kelsey Webster
Momoka Kobori
Marie Lund-Hansen
Bunyaporn Zeng
Calista Reyes

Aiko Leong

Silverado Showdown

Silverado Resort and Spa
Napa, CA
Silverado Showdown 2018
Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09

Team

Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
San Jose State
Southern California
Oregon

lowa State
Colorado
Stanford

Stanford
Wisconsin

UCLA

Southern California
New Mexico
Washington

San Diego State
Oregon
Pepperdine
UNLV

San Jose State
Colorado State
UCLA
Washington
Washington

San Jose State
lowa State
Colorado
California
Pepperdine
Washington State
San Jose State
Washington

lowa State

San Diego State
Stanford
Southern California
Oregon

Oregon

California
Colorado
Pepperdine
Washington State
Wisconsin
Stanford

Southern California

70
70
75
74
72
75
72
73
75
73
73
74
71
74
77
77
71
72
74
73
75
71
74
73
71
72
76
75
73
73
71
78
78
73
75
77
80
75
76
73
75
77
74
71

71

70
72
68
69
72
70
73
72
70
72
73
72
75
72
70
71
77
76
74
75
73
77
75
76
78
78
74
75
77
77
79
73
73
78
76
74
72
77
76
79
77
75
78
81

81

Scores

140
142
143
143
144
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
147
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
150
150
150
150
150
150
151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152

152
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Start

T10
T66
T24
T44
T24
T33
T33
T66
T44
T44
T44
T76
T76
T58
T66
T44
T24
T76
T44
T44
T44
T44
T90
T44
T58
T44
T79
T79
T83
T33
T58
T58
T87
T66
T83
T66
T66
T44
T83
T66
T79
T90

T66

Finish
T37
T37
T37
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T63
T63
T63
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T74
T74
T74
T74

78
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T84
T84

86
T87

T87

Player

Bethany Wu
Annika Borrelli
Jessica Sloot
Jane Lu *

Taglao Jeeravivitaporn

Amina Wolf
Elizabeth Prior
Reva Morris

Alexis Phadungmartvorakul

Alice Duan

Kitty Tam

Janet Mao

Aline Krauter
Tracy Lee

Amelia Garvey
Franziska Friedrich
Vera Markevich
Haley Nist

Katrina Prendergast

Samantha Gong
Cindy Oh

April Ranches
Gabrielle Tomeo
Kelly Su

Amy Chu
Phoebe Yue
Caroline Jansson
Saga Traustadottir
Elle Otten
Kathrine Chan

Pearl Rojanapeansatith

Darian Zachek
Jade Siphomsay
Madi Daniel *
Marianne Li
Jessica Reinecke
Darcy Habgood
Shannon Oh
Gioia Carpinelli
Cathy Liu
Alanna Campbell
Patricia Wong

Emily Baumgart

Silverado Showdown

Silverado Resort and Spa
Napa, CA
Silverado Showdown 2018
Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09

Team

UCLA

San Francisco
Colorado State
Northwestern
lowa State
California

UNLV

New Mexico
Oregon
Washington
San Diego State
Northwestern
Stanford
Wisconsin
Southern California
San Jose State
UCLA

Colorado
Colorado State
San Francisco
California

San Diego State
Wisconsin
Northwestern
Washington State
UCLA

New Mexico
Colorado State
Colorado
Pepperdine

San Francisco
New Mexico
San Francisco
Oregon
California
Wisconsin
Washington State
UNLV

San Diego State
UNLV

lowa State
Pepperdine

Washington State

72
78
74
76
74
75
75
78
76
76
76
79
79
77
78
76
74
79
76
76
76
76
83
76
77
76
80
80
81
75
77
77
82
78
81
78
78
76
81
78
80
83

78

80
74
78
77
79
78
78
75
78
78
78
75
75
77
76
78
80
76
79
79
80
80
73
80
79
80
76
76
76
82
80
80
76
81
78
81
81
83
79
82
81
79

84

Scores

152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
154
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
158
159
159
159
159
159
160
160
161
162

162
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+8

+8

+8

+9

+9

+9

+9

+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+18

+18



Start

T83
T87

93
T90
T87

Finish
89
90
91
92
93

Player

Joan Soewondo
Veronica Joels
Haley Greb
Gillian Vance *
Kamie Hamada

Silverado Showdown

Silverado Resort and Spa
Napa, CA
Silverado Showdown 2018
Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09

Team

San Francisco
UNLV
Colorado State
Colorado

New Mexico

81
82
84
83
82

82
82
81
83
85

Scores

163
164
165
166
167
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+20
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+23



