

# Silverado Showdown

Silverado Resort and Spa  
Napa, CA  
Silverado Showdown 2018  
Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores			
T1	1	Brooke Riley	Northwestern	70	70	140	-4
T1	2	Stephanie Lau	Northwestern	70	72	142	-2
T33	T3	Kelly Sim	Northwestern	75	68	143	-1
T24	T3	Natasha Andrea Oon	San Jose State	74	69	143	-1
T10	5	Gabriela Ruffels	Southern California	72	72	144	E
T33	T6	Kathleen Scavo	Oregon	75	70	145	+1
T10	T6	Chayanit Wangmahaporn	Iowa State	72	73	145	+1
T15	T6	Malak Bouraeda	Colorado	73	72	145	+1
T33	T6	Ziyi Wang	Stanford	75	70	145	+1
T15	T6	Kelsey Zeng	Stanford	73	72	145	+1
T15	T11	Tess Hackworthy	Wisconsin	73	73	146	+2
T24	T11	Mariel Galdiano	UCLA	74	72	146	+2
T3	T11	Malia Nam	Southern California	71	75	146	+2
T24	T11	Emma Edwards	New Mexico	74	72	146	+2
T58	15	Rino Sasaki	Washington	77	70	147	+3
T58	T16	Fernanda Escauriza	San Diego State	77	71	148	+4
T3	T16	Petra Salko	Oregon	71	77	148	+4
T10	T16	Hannah Haythorne	Pepperdine	72	76	148	+4
T24	T16	Polly Mack	UNLV	74	74	148	+4
T15	T16	Abegail Arevalo	San Jose State	73	75	148	+4
T33	T16	Ellen Secor	Colorado State	75	73	148	+4
T3	T16	Clare Legaspi	UCLA	71	77	148	+4
T24	T23	Julianne Alvarez	Washington	74	75	149	+5
T15	T23	Karen Miyamoto	Washington	73	76	149	+5
T3	T23	Antonia Malate	San Jose State	71	78	149	+5
T10	T26	Joy Chou	Iowa State	72	78	150	+6
T44	T26	Kirsty Hodgkins	Colorado	76	74	150	+6
T33	T26	Katherine Zhu	California	75	75	150	+6
T15	T26	Hira Naveed	Pepperdine	73	77	150	+6
T15	T26	Madison Odiorne	Washington State	73	77	150	+6
T3	T26	Maddie White	San Jose State	71	79	150	+6
T66	T32	Sarah Rhee	Washington	78	73	151	+7
T66	T32	Amelia Mehmet Grohn	Iowa State	78	73	151	+7
T15	T32	Sara Kjellker	San Diego State	73	78	151	+7
T33	T32	Mika Liu	Stanford	75	76	151	+7
T58	T32	Katherine Muzi	Southern California	77	74	151	+7
T79	T37	Tze-Han Lin	Oregon	80	72	152	+8
T33	T37	Amy Matsuoka	Oregon	75	77	152	+8
T44	T37	Maria Herraes Galvez	California	76	76	152	+8
T15	T37	Kelsey Webster	Colorado	73	79	152	+8
T33	T37	Momoka Kobori	Pepperdine	75	77	152	+8
T58	T37	Marie Lund-Hansen	Washington State	77	75	152	+8
T24	T37	Bunyaporn Zeng	Wisconsin	74	78	152	+8
T3	T37	Calista Reyes	Stanford	71	81	152	+8
T3	T37	Aiko Leong	Southern California	71	81	152	+8

# Silverado Showdown

Silverado Resort and Spa  
Napa, CA  
Silverado Showdown 2018  
Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores			
T10	T37	Bethany Wu	UCLA	72	80	152	+8
T66	T37	Annika Borrelli	San Francisco	78	74	152	+8
T24	T37	Jessica Slood	Colorado State	74	78	152	+8
T44	T49	Jane Lu *	Northwestern	76	77	153	+9
T24	T49	Taglao Jeeravitaporn	Iowa State	74	79	153	+9
T33	T49	Amina Wolf	California	75	78	153	+9
T33	T49	Elizabeth Prior	UNLV	75	78	153	+9
T66	T49	Reva Morris	New Mexico	78	75	153	+9
T44	T54	Alexis Phadungmartvorakul	Oregon	76	78	154	+10
T44	T54	Alice Duan	Washington	76	78	154	+10
T44	T54	Kitty Tam	San Diego State	76	78	154	+10
T76	T54	Janet Mao	Northwestern	79	75	154	+10
T76	T54	Aline Krauter	Stanford	79	75	154	+10
T58	T54	Tracy Lee	Wisconsin	77	77	154	+10
T66	T54	Amelia Garvey	Southern California	78	76	154	+10
T44	T54	Franziska Friedrich	San Jose State	76	78	154	+10
T24	T54	Vera Markevich	UCLA	74	80	154	+10
T76	T63	Haley Nist	Colorado	79	76	155	+11
T44	T63	Katrina Prendergast	Colorado State	76	79	155	+11
T44	T63	Samantha Gong	San Francisco	76	79	155	+11
T44	T66	Cindy Oh	California	76	80	156	+12
T44	T66	April Ranches	San Diego State	76	80	156	+12
T90	T66	Gabrielle Tomeo	Wisconsin	83	73	156	+12
T44	T66	Kelly Su	Northwestern	76	80	156	+12
T58	T66	Amy Chu	Washington State	77	79	156	+12
T44	T66	Phoebe Yue	UCLA	76	80	156	+12
T79	T66	Caroline Jansson	New Mexico	80	76	156	+12
T79	T66	Saga Traustadottir	Colorado State	80	76	156	+12
T83	T74	Elle Otten	Colorado	81	76	157	+13
T33	T74	Kathrine Chan	Pepperdine	75	82	157	+13
T58	T74	Pearl Rojanapeansatith	San Francisco	77	80	157	+13
T58	T74	Darian Zachek	New Mexico	77	80	157	+13
T87	78	Jade Siphomsay	San Francisco	82	76	158	+14
T66	T79	Madi Daniel *	Oregon	78	81	159	+15
T83	T79	Marianne Li	California	81	78	159	+15
T66	T79	Jessica Reinecke	Wisconsin	78	81	159	+15
T66	T79	Darcy Habgood	Washington State	78	81	159	+15
T44	T79	Shannon Oh	UNLV	76	83	159	+15
T83	T84	Gioia Carpinelli	San Diego State	81	79	160	+16
T66	T84	Cathy Liu	UNLV	78	82	160	+16
T79	86	Alanna Campbell	Iowa State	80	81	161	+17
T90	T87	Patricia Wong	Pepperdine	83	79	162	+18
T66	T87	Emily Baumgart	Washington State	78	84	162	+18

# Silverado Showdown

Silverado Resort and Spa  
Napa, CA  
Silverado Showdown 2018  
Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores			
T83	89	Joan Soewondo	San Francisco	81	82	163	+19
T87	90	Veronica Joels	UNLV	82	82	164	+20
93	91	Haley Greb	Colorado State	84	81	165	+21
T90	92	Gillian Vance *	Colorado	83	83	166	+22
T87	93	Kamie Hamada	New Mexico	82	85	167	+23